PARCEL ID NUMBERS 06-23-30-1432-02-010; 06-23-30-1432-02-041;  
 06-23-30-1432-02-030    

TRACT SIZE 1.86 gross acre 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION The notification area for this public hearing was 800 feet 

[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code 
requires 300 feet]. Two hundred fifty-eight (258) notices 
were mailed to those property owners in the mailing area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING A community meeting was scheduled and held on 

February 18, 2025. The applicant and 14 members of the 
public were present. None were opposed but raised 
concerns related to flooding and traffic from the site.